Congressional Research Service’s Estimated State Grants and Institution of Higher
Education Grants Aggregated at the State Level for the Education Stabilization Fund
Included in the CARES Act

Dollars in
Thousands
Elementary Higher
Governor's and Secondary Education Estimated Percentage
Emergency Schools Emergency Funding Share of
State Education Emergency Relief Fund Provided to Fund
Relief Fund: Relief Fund: (90% of the State or Available
Estimated Estimated available Institutions of
Grant Amount Grant Amount funds): Higher
Estimated Education in
Allocation the State

Alabama $48,907 $216,948 $218,505 $484,360 1.69%
Alaska $6,376 $38,408 $11,053 $55,837 0.19%
Arizona $69,248 $277,423 $272,213 $618,884 2.15%
Arkansas $30,722 $128,759 $118,440 $277,921 0.97%
California $354,923 $1,647,306 $1,750,910 $3,753,139 13.06%
Colorado $43,904 $120,994 $166,797 $331,695 1.15%
Connecticut $27,927 $111,068 $133,961 $272,956 0.95%
Delaware $7,920 $43,493 $33,310 $84,723 0.29%
District of Columbia $5,808 $42,006 $46,094 $93,908 0.33%
Florida $173,674 $770,248 $760,844 $1,704,766 5.93%
Georgia $105,448 $457,170 $403,172 $965,790 3.36%
Hawaii $9,704 $43,385 $34,383 $87,472 0.30%
Idaho $15,709 $47,855 $67,699 $131,263 0.46%
Illinois $108,521 $569,467 $443,135 $1,121,123 3.90%
Indiana $61,782 $214,473 $243,054 $519,309 1.81%
lowa $26,304 $71,626 $120,534 $218,464 0.76%
Kansas $26,181 $84,529 $104,854 $215,564 0.75%
Kentucky $43,795 $193,187 $153,768 $390,750 1.36%
Louisiana $50,305 $286,980 $186,983 $524,268 1.82%
Maine $9,301 $43,793 $42,551 $95,645 0.33%
Maryland $45,681 $207,834 $182,483 $435,998 1.52%
Massachusetts $51,011 $214,894 $275,215 $541,120 1.88%
Michigan $89,700 $389,797 $359,662 $839,159 2.92%
Minnesota $43,581 $140,137 $181,521 $365,239 1.27%
Mississippi $34,653 $169,883 $144,510 $349,046 1.21%
Missouri $54,620 $208,443 $216,018 $479,081 1.67%
Montana $8,765 $41,295 $31,353 $81,413 0.28%
Nebraska $16,380 $65,085 $66,159 $147,624 0.51%
Nevada $26,503 $117,185 $73,390 $217,078 0.76%
New Hampshire $8,921 $37,641 $35,972 $82,534 0.29%
New Jersey $69,051 $310,371 $316,173 $695,595 2.42%
New Mexico $22,243 $108,575 $70,972 $201,790 0.70%



New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Appropriation

$164,600
$94,989
$5,894
$105,212
$39,857
$32,609
$104,743
$47,896
$8,709
$48,157
$7,946
$63,614
$306,930
$29,282
$4,504
$66,331
$56,598
$16,398
$46,699
$4,693
$2,953,230

$1,037,046
$396,312
$33,298
$489,205
$160,950
$121,099
$523,807
$349,113
$46,350
$216,311
$41,295
$259,891
$1,285,886
$67,822
$31,148
$238,599
$216,892
$86,640
$174,778
$32,563
$13,229,265

$953,177
$365,178
$23,704
$386,255
$150,721
$138,052
$461,368
$323,705
$60,023
$168,738
$28,867
$242,782
$1,040,602
$153,577
$22,527
$294,052
$221,484
$66,808
$174,858
$15,089
$12,557,255

$2,154,823
$856,479
$62,896
$980,672
$351,528
$291,760
$1,089,918
$720,714
$115,082
$433,206
$78,108
$566,287
$2,633,418
$250,681
$58,179
$598,982
$494,974
$169,846
$396,335
$52,345
$28,739,750

7.50%
2.98%
0.22%
3.41%
1.22%
1.02%
3.79%
2.51%
0.40%
1.51%
0.27%
1.97%
9.16%
0.87%
0.20%
2.08%
1.72%
0.59%
1.38%
0.18%

100.00%



